STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION,
THROUGH THE SUPERVISOR OF DISTRICT III, FOR AN ORDER
REQUIRING OPERATORS TO BRING ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE (121)
WELLS INTO COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 201.B, AND ASESSING
APPROPRIATE CIVIL PENALTIES; SAN JUAN, RIO ARRIBA, SANDOVAL
AND MCKINLEY COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. <239

APPLICATION FOR COMPLIANCE ORDERS AND CIVIL PENALTIES

1. Chapparal Energy, Inc. is the operator of one (1) wells in Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on
Exhibit A. Exhibits A and B are attached hereto and by this reference incorporated into
this application and made part hereof for all purposes.

2. Clayton Investment Co. is the operator of one (1) well in San Juan County,
New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on Exhibit
A.

3. Coulthurst Mgt Inv Inc. is the operator of twelve (12) wells in Sandoval
County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on
Exhibit A.

4, Hart Oil & Gas, Inc. is the operator of six (6) wells in San Juan County,
New Mexico specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on Exhibit
A, and also thirty-four (34) additional wells in San Juan County, New Mexico, so

identified on Exhibit B.



5. J. C. Well Service is the operator of five (5) wells in San Juan County,
New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on Exhibit
A, and also five (5) additional wells in San Juan County, New Mexico, so identified on
Exhibit B.

6. Jimmy Robe/f‘son Energy Corp. is the operator of six (6) wells in San Juan
County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on
Exhibit A.

7. Julius Chodorow is the operator of one (1) well in San Juan County, New
Mexico specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on Exhibit A.

8. Keystone Energy, LLC is the operator of one (1) well in Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on
Exhibit A.

9. La Quinta Oi1l Co. is the operator of two (2) wells in Sandoval County,
New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on Exhibit
A.

10. Manana Gas Inc. 1s the operator of two (2) wells in San Juan County, New
Mekxico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on Exhibit A.

11.  Mountain States Petroleum Corp. is the operator of nine (9) wells in San
Juan County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API
number on Exhibit B.

12, N.M.&O. Operating Co. is the operator of five (5) wells in Rio Arriba

County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on



Exhibit A, and of four (4) additional wells in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico so
identified on Exhibit B.

13. Noel Reynolds is the operator of one (1) well in San Juan County, New
Mexico and one (1) well in Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, specifically identified by
name, exact location and API number on Exhibit A.

14. Phoenix Hydrocarbons Operating Corp. is the operator of one (1) well
located in San Juan County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location
and API number on Exhibit A, and of one (1) additional well in San Juan County so
identified on Exhibit B.

15.  R-J Enterprises is the operator of three (3) wells in McKinley County,
New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on Exhibit
A, and also one (1) well in San Juan County, New Mexico, so identified on Exhibit B.

16. Smokey Oil Company is the operator of one (1) well in Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on
Exhibit A.

17. TASCO is the operator of six (6) wells located in San Juan County, New
Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on Exhibit A,
and of two (2) additional wells in San Juan County, New Mexico so identified on Exhibit
B.

18. Torreon Oil Co. is the operator of five (5) wells located in Sandoval
County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on
Exhibit A attached hereto, and of two (2) additional wells in Sandoval County, New

Mexico so identified on Exhibit B.



19.  U.S. Enercorp, LLC is the operator of two (2) wells in Sandoval County,
New Mexico, specifically identified by name, exact location and API number on Exhibit
A, and also one (1) additional well in Sandoval County, New Mexico, so identified on
Exhibit B.

20. The above named operators are herein referred to collectively as
“Operators” and individually as “Operator.” The wells identified on Exhibit A are herein
called “the subject wells,” and the wells identified on Exhibit B are herein called “the
additional wells.” The phrase, “each Operator’s subject wells” refers, as to each Operator
individually, to those of the subject wells identified on Exhibit A as operated by such
Operator. The phrase “each Operator’s additional wells” refers, as to each Operator
individually, to those of the additional wells identified on Exhibit B as operated by such
Operator. The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division is hereinafter called “the
Division.”

21.  Each of the subject wells was continuously inactive for a period in excess
of one (1) year immediately preceding May 11, 2000, and has remained inactive
continuously from such date to the date of filing of this Application. The date of last
reported production from, or injection into, each of the subject wells is set forth on
Exhibit A. None of the subject wells is currently approved for temporary abandonment
by the Division.

22. In the alternative, if there has been any production from, or injection into,
any of the subject wells since the date of last production or injection indicated with
respect to such well on Exhibit A, such production or injection has not been reported to

the Division as required by Rule 1115.



23.  On May 11, 2000, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (hereinafter
“the Division™), acting through the District Supervisor of District 111, notified Operators
that the subject wells were not in compliance with Division Rule 203.B(3), and should be
brought into compliance either by returning the same to production or other beneficial
use or by securing Division approval for temporary abandonment. The Division received
no response to such notification from any of the above-named Operators, and none of
said Operators took any action to bring such Operator’s subject wells into compliance.

24.  On September 8, 2000 the Division, acting through the District Supervisor
of District III, again notified Operators that the subject wells were not in compliance with
Division Rule 201.B(3), and directed Operators to bring such wells into compliance
within sixty(60) days following such notification. By subsequent correspondence,
Operators were notified that their continued failure to bring the subject wells into
compliance would result in their being summoned to a show cause hearing before a
Division hearing examiner. The Division received no response to such notifications from
any of Operators, and no action has been taken to bring any of the subject wells into
compliance.

25. Each Operator’s additional wells, though not referenced in the written
notices from the Division to the Operators described above, are also out of compliance
with Rule 201.B(3), in that said wells had not been produced or beneficially used for a
continuous period of one year prior to June 1, 2001, and have not been restored to
production or beneficial use or plugged since that date, nor have applications been filed
for temporary abandonment of any of such additional wells. The date of last reported

production from, or injection into, each of the additional wells is set forth on Exhibit B.



26. If there has been any production from, or injection into, any of the
additional wells since the date of last production or injection reflected on Exhibit B, such
production or injection has not been reported to the Division as required by Rule 1115.

27.  Division Rule 201.B(3) provides:

A well shall be either properly plugged and abandoned or

temporarily abandoned in accordance with these rules
ninety (90) days after:

*kk

3 A period of one (1) year in which a well has been
continuously inactive.

28.  NMSA Section 70-2-31.A provides that:

Any person who knowingly and willfully violates any
provision of the Oil and Gas Act or any provision of any
rule or order issued pursuant to that act shall be subject to a
civil penalty of not more than one thousand dollars
($1,000) for each violation. For purposes of this subsection,
in the case of a continuing violation, each day of violation
shall constitute a separate violation.

29. Each Operator’s failure to take action to restore such operator’s subject
wells to production or beneficial use, or to cause such wells to be plugged and
abandoned, or to apply to the Division for approval for temporary abandonment, or, if
such wells are in fact producing, to report such production to the Division as required,
after receipt of notice of noncompliance from the Division as herein before described,
constitutes a continuing violation of Division Rule 201.B(3) or of Rule 1115, rules duly
adopted by the Division pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act.

WHEREFORE, the Supervisor of District III of the Division hereby applies to the

Director to enter an order:



Specifically ordering each of Operators to bring such Operator’s subject

wells and additional wells into compliance with OCD rules within a

specified time fixed in said order by taking one of the following actions

with respect to each of said Operator’s subject wells:

(1) causing such well to be plugged and abandoned in
accordance with Division rules.

(1)  restoring such well to production or other Division-
approved beneficial use,

(i)  applying to the Division for permission to place such well
in “temporary abandonment” status pursuant to Division
Rule 203, or

(iv)  truly and accurately reporting to the Division all production
from or injection into any of said wells which has, in fact,
occurred and not been reported to the Division.

B. In those cases where the Director deems such action appropriate,
requiring an Operator to furnish single-well financial assurance as
to any well that has not been produced or otherwise beneficially
used for two (2) consecutive years, pursuant to NMSA 70-2-14.A.

C. Assessing an appropriate civil penalty against each of Operators
for failure to take action to remedy the non-compliance of such

Operator’s subject wells after notice and demand from the Division



to do so; such penalty to be not less than $1,000 for each of such

Operator’s subject wells.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

David K. Brooks

Assistant General Counsel

Energy, Minerals and Natural
Resources Department of the State of
New Mexico

1220 S. St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

(505)-476-3450

Attorney for The New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division




EXHIBIT Ato Application |, [ 1 S SO
| Last i
ﬁ Production/| v
_API# | County Type' Injection | Well Name and Number  |OGRID Operator ULSTR : FNS | FEW
30-039-23521 |Rio Arriba|O  08-1998  |OSO CANYON FEDERAL B #00|  4115|CHAPARRAL ENERGY INC  |F-11-24N-02W | 1660N | 1840W
30-045-25177 [SanJuan |G 11-1998  [STOCK #001 - 4708 CLAYTON INVESTMENT CO _ |J-36-30N-16W | 2150S | 2110E
30-043-05040 Sandoval [0 101990 |ANN#003 [ 5337.COULTHURST MGT & INV INC|A-33-18N-03W | 902N | 576E
30-043-07011 Sandoval O  [NONE ANN#00S | 5337.COULTHURST MGT & INV INC|A-33-18N-03W | 994N | 321E
30-043-60003 [Sandoval |O [NONE ~ |ANN#006 | 5337'COULTHURST MGT & INV INC A-33-18N-03W | 694N 667
30-043-20248 [Sandoval [0 [NONE  |ANN#01S . 5337]COULTHURST MGT & INV INC|A-33-18N-03W | 102IN_ 1121E
30-043-20678 [Sandoval O  |NONE DARLA #001 5337/COULTHURST MGT & INV INC H-33-18N-03W
30-043-05035 [Sandoval 'O  |10-1990  |DARLA #002 . 5337/COULTHURST MGT & INV INC H-33-18N-03W |
30-043-07017 [Sandoval |O  |11-1983  |DARLA #007 | 5337|/COULTHURST MGT & INV INC|H-33-18N-03W | |
30-043-20247 [Sandoval |O  |NONE DARLA #016 | 5337|COULTHURST MGT & INV INC|H-33-18N-03W
30-043-20861 |Sandoval [O  |05-1993  |ERIN #001 | 5337 COULTHURST MGT & INV INC|C-33-18N-03W
30-043-20868 [Sandoval |O  |NONE ERIN #003 5337|COULTHURST MGT & INV INC|F-33-18N-03W
30-043-20869 |Sandoval |O  |NONE ERIN#004 | 5337/COULTHURST MGT & INV INC|F-33-18N-03W
30-043-20894 |Sandoval |O ,zoz_m‘ JENNY#001 | '5337|COULTHURST MGT & INV INC|O-28-18N-03W :
30-045-11440 |SanJuan |O 1091995 NAVAJOAA#010 | 10141|HARTOIL& GASINC  |K-17-32N-17W
30-045-20797 |SanJuan |0 '07-1998 #z><>8 AA#019 10141 HARTOIL & GASINC  |B-19-32N-17TW
30-045-11358 [SanJuan |O  10-1998 NAVAJO TRIBAL C #001 10141 HARTOIL& GASINC ~ |L-24-32N-18W
30-045-11053 [SanJuan |O 061998  NAVAJO TRIBE OF INDF #103| 10141|HART OIL & GAS INC L-04-3IN-17W
30-045-11047 |SanJuan |O  '03-1992 |NAVAJO TRIBE OF INDG #209| 10141 HARTOIL& GASINC  [K-0I-3IN-17W
30-045-11117 SanJuan |O  06-1998  |NAVAJO TRIBE OF INDG #222 10141 HARTOIL & GASINC  |[C-02-3IN-17TW
30-045-09899 |SanJuan [0 06-1995 | KING KONG #020 | 169822[1 C WELL SERVICE L-04-30N-17W !
30-045-10143 SanJuan |0 102-1994  UTE MOUNTAIN B #004 169822J C WELLSERVICE ~ |F-32-3IN-ISW _ 1980N | 1980W
30-045-10240 [SanJuan |O  [09-1997  UTEMOUNTAINB#010 | 169822|J C WELL SERVICE [N-29-3IN-1SW 535S | 2205W
30-045-25240 'SanJuan |O  |NONE UTEMOUNTAINB#020 | 169822 IC WELLSERVICE  [G-31-3IN-15W  2455N | 1944E
30-045-25239 SanJuan |O |NONE  |UTE MOUNTAIN B#021 169822J C WELL SERVICE B-31-3IN-1SW | [090N | 2480E
30-045-25678 [San Juan |O  |12-1997 | AP HIXON IACOM#001 | 168198/JIMMY ROBERSON ENERGY C(E-21-25N-11W | 1850N | 830W
30-045-26036 (SanJuan |O  |12-1998  |A P HIXON COM #001E 168198/ JIMMY ROBERSON ENERGY COA-21-25N-11W | 790N | 790E
30-045-28023 [SanJuan |O  |07-1995 ~ ALAMO WASH 34 #032 168198 JIMMY ROBERSON ENERGY C(%5-34-25N-11W | 1965N | 2310E
30-045-27123 [SanJuan |O  [09-1998  |ALEXANDRA BALLARD #001 | 168198/JIMMY ROBERSON ENERGY C(F-30-25N-11W  1650N | 2310W
30-045-23260 'SanJuan |0 [01-1994  |BLACK HILL MESA #001 168198 JIMMY ROBERSON ENERGY C(G-17-25N-12W | , 1650N | 1650E
30-045-24227 [SanJuan O  [08-1998  |S CARSON FEDERAL 25 #008 | 168198/JIMMY ROBERSON ENERGY C(H-25-25N-12W | 650N | 330E
30-045-60045 Sanluan [0  log-1974  |UTE#o01 12298 JULIUS CHODOROW  |F-203IN-15W | 1950N | 2310W
30-039-82239 |Rio Amiba|G  [04-1995  |[EGAN #001 148219|KEYSTONE ENERGY LLC A-18-24N-06W | 1190N | 810E
30-043-20075 |Sandoval [O  [01-1996  |PARLAY #001 13074 LAQUINTA OIL CO H-29-22N-03W | 1850N | 890
30-043-20084 [Sandoval |O  01-1996  |PARLAY #002 | 13074|LAQUINTA OIL CO F-29-22N-03W ' 2310N | 2310W
30-045-23426 [SanJuan |G [03-1997  |[MARY ACKROYD #001 | 13931|MANANA GAS INC J-18-30N-11W | 18108 | 1330E
30-045-23555 [SanJuan |G |09-1997  |[MARY ACKROYD #002 , 13931 MANANA GAS INC J-18-30N-11W " 1790S | 1330E
30-039-05956 |Rio Arriba G 11-1993  FEDERAL #010 ‘ | 15938)N M & O OPERATING CO D-24-25N-02W ' 826N | 861W
30-039-23976 |Rio Arriba G~ '07-1998  |FEDERAL INVADER#001 | 15938/N'M & O OPERATING CO D-01-24N-02W  1040N | 850W
30-039-23192 :Rio Arriba o 04-1991  GAVILAN #003 _ 15938 NM&OOPERATINGCO  'E-26-25N-02W  1850N . 990W
30-039-06144 Rio Arriba/G  '11-1989  [HIGHSMITH D #004 | 15938)N M & O OPERATING CO ,Iz 25N-02W . 1570S | 1025E
30-039-24368 [RioArriba G 11-198  |NORTHLINDRITH23#001  15938]NM & O OPERATING CO  |H-2325N-02W 1610N | 890E

30-045-20887 SanJuan W Jul-85 ANN #001 15957 NOEL REYNOLDS A-33-18N-03W '1224N '1980W




30-039-05644 Rio Arriba O “Nov-96: ARELLANO #001 _ ;8%0@ REYNOLDS Lm -05-24N-01E to@@z‘cemoi
30-045-20569 SanJuan |G 11-1997  |FEDERALE #001 | 188483 [PHOENIX HYDROCARBONS OFL-25-27N-08W | 14805 k 830W
30-031-20908 McKinley [0 01-1998  NMALCO GURLEY #001 | 18322/R-J ENTERPRISES 'P-09-20N-12W  330S | 330E

30-031-20919 McKinley 'O 1011998 |STATE COOKIE #001 © 18322|R -J ENTERPRISES [A-16-20N-12W | 330N | 990

30-031-20928 |McKinley O [09-1997  |STATE COOKIE #005 . 18322R -J ENTERPRISES B-16-20N-12W | 990N * 1650E
30-039-23379 |Rio Arriba G 09-1991 | SCHMITZ ANTICLINE FED #00] 179698 SMOKEY OIL COMPANY K-25-24N-01W | 1650S | 1980W
30-045-20435 SanJuan O  [12-1992  NAVAJO#027 22154 TASCO L 01-29N-19W | 2080S | 330W
30-045-08677 !SanJuan (O [12-1992  INAVAJO#134 | 22154[TASCO 0-02-29N-19W | 750S | 1900E

30-045-08506 SanJuan [0 |12-1992  'NAVAJO#153 | 22154|TASCO - O-1229N-19W | 990S | 2310E
3004508632 [SanJuan |O 121992 [NAVAJO#157 i 22154 TASCO - D-12-29N-19W | 760N | 585W
3004508536 [SanJuan |0 12-1992  |[NAVAJO#158 . 22154[TASCO K-1229N-19W 1980S | 1980W
30-045-21073 [SanJuan |0 [09-1978  |NAVAJO#208 ' 22154|TASCO ‘H-02- No.z:_m&sﬂm\%,, 1070E
30-043-20379 |Sandoval 'O  |10-1985  |SANLUISFEDERAL#002 | 23334 TORREONOILCO K-21-18N-03W | 2278N | 2296E
30-043-05066 |Sandoval O  [05-1992  |TORREON #012 ) 23334|TORREON OILCO [1-21-18N-03W | 18625 | 2171E

30-043-05065 ,Sandoval |O  108-1973  TORREON#013 23334 TORREON OIL CO J-21-18N-03W | 1691S | 1701E

[30-043-20819 ‘Sandoval |0 'NONE  ITORREON #018 | 23334 TORREON OIL CO Fww 18N-03W | 1810S | 1620
30-043-20925 |Sandoval |0  NONE TORREON #019 23334 TORREON OILCO J21-18N-03W 19105 | 2420E |
30-043-20870 |Sandoval |O  109-1997  |CUBA MESA UNIT 354001 . 154376|U S ENERCORP LLC M-35-2IN-02W| 730S ' 1000W
30-043-20913 |Sandoval 'O 109-1997  |CUBA MESA UNIT 35 #002 ' 154376 'U S ENERCORP LLC M-35-2IN-02] 1010 | 820W




9/21/2001

Inactive Wells
District III Show Cause Hearing
Comprehensive Criteria

EXHIBIT B to Application

R S

g \i\ﬁi R S |
| :

Well Name and Number | OGRID Operator | ULSTR FNS | FEW
MESA GALLUP UNIT#015 | 10141[HART OIL &GASINC  K-14-32N-18W| 21555 | 1750W
NAVAJO #001 10141 {HART OIL & GAS INC _ _H-1S-32N-I8W 1700N | 68SE
_NAVAJO #003 RTOIL & G . N-24-32N-18W. 660S | 1980W
NAVAIO#004 _o::m\:ﬁono INC ] ~ [1-14-32N-18W " 16508 | 1710E

INAVAJO #005 | 10141/HARTOIL & GASINC 0-10-32N-18W| 440S | 1980E
NAVAIJO #006 . 10141 HART OIL & GAS INC H-15-32N-18W, 2250N | 330E
[NAVAJO#OOT 10141 HARTOIL & GASINC ~|E-24-32N-18W| 2310N | 330W
NAVAJO #008 10141 HARTOIL & GASINC  |A-23-32N-18W] 950N | 330E
NAVAIO #011 | 10141[HARTOIL&GASINC  |B-23-32N-18W| 330N | 1650E
NAVAJIO#012 | 10141HARTOIL&GASINC  F-24-32N-18W | 2290N | 1780W

NAVAJO A #003 10141 |[HART OIL & GAS INC 1A 18W/ 750E
'NAVAJO AA #006 10141 HART OIL & GAS INC _ C-I8-32N-17W 980N . 2137W
NAVAJO AA #008Y | 10141 HARTOIL&GASINC ~ [M-17-32N-17W 860S | 830W
NAVAJOAA#016 | 10141|HARTOIL & GASINC A-20-32N-17W| 952N ' 958E_
NAVAJO AA #022 |__10141[HART OIL & GAS INC N-17-32N-17W| 330S | 1650W
NAVAJO AA #027 | 10141[HART OIL & GAS INC ~ |H-20-32N-17W| 1982N | 766E
NAVAJO B #002 © 10141HART OIL & GAS INC |1-15-32N-18W | 2310S | 330E
NAVAIOB#003 | 10141 HART OIL & GASINC B-15-32N-18W| 1150N | 1480
NAVAJOC#018 10141/HART OIL & GAS INC 0-14-32N-18W| 652 | 2050W
NAVAJO TRIBALC#002 ' 10141 HART OIL & GAS INC H-23-32N-18W| 1650N | 330E
NAVAJO TRIBAL C #003 " 10141/HART OIL & GASINC 0-14-32N-18W| 330S | 2310E
INAVAJO TRIBAL C #004 | 10141|HART OIL & GAS INC [K-24-32N-18W| 1890S | 1680W
NAVAJO TRIBAL C #005 | 10141|HART OIL & GAS INC | L-14-32N-18W | 2310S | 330W
" [NAVAJO TRIBAL C #006 | 10141 HARTOIL& GASINC © IN-14-32N-18W/ 650S | 1720W
NAVAJO TRIBE OF IND F #102; 10141 HART OIL & GAS INC E-04-3IN-17W| 1980N | 660W
NAVAJO TRIBEOF INDF#114° 10141|HART OIL & GASINC M-10-3IN-17W| 660S | 660W
NAVAJO TRIBE OF IND F #120; 10141 HART OIL & GAS INC F-10-3IN-17W | 1980N | 1980W
NAVAJO TRIBE OF IND F #140. 10141 [HART OIL & GAS INC P-09-3IN-17TW | 990S | 850E
NAVAJO TRIBE OF INDF #165° 10141 HART OIL & GAS INC ~ [H-09-3IN-17W| 9985 | 998E
NAVAJO TRIBE OF IND G #204, 10141|HART OIL & GAS INC M-11-3IN-17W 660S | 660W
INAVAJO TRIBE OF IND G #205, 10141 HART OIL & GAS INC O-11-3IN-17W| 7368 | 2045E
INAVAJO TRIBE OF IND G #215 10141 HART OIL & GAS INC B-02-3IN-17W/| 805N | 1940E
NAVAIJO TRIBE OF IND G #223 10141 HART OIL & GAS INC L-01-3IN-17W | 2310S_| 990W
NAVAJO TRIBE OF IND M SS 10141 HART OIL & GAS INC 'H-05-3IN-17W| 1980N | 660E
UTE MOUNTAIN B #001 ' 169822|J C WELL SERVICE 'B-29-3IN-15W/| 1060N | 1980E
UTE MOUNTAIN B #002 * 169822|J C WELL SERVICE 'F-29-3IN-15W | 1980N | 1980W
UTE MOUNTAIN B #008 169822|J C WELL SERVICE H-31-3IN-15W| 1980N | 660E
'UTE MOUNTAIN B #011 A 169822'J C WELL SERVICE F-313IN-I5W ! 2060N | 2080W
‘UTE MOUNTAIN B #016 169822 J C WELL SERVICE J-31-3IN-15W 20358 | 245SE
NAVAIO 29 #002 15346 MOUNTAIN STATES PETROLEUM CORPH-29-27N-19W 1980N  660E
'NAVAJO 29 #003 15346 MOUNTAIN STATES PETROLEUM CORPI-29-27N-19W 2230S . 1780E
NAVAJO 29 #006 15346 MOUNTAIN STATES PETROLEUM CORPL-29-27N-19W 1820 975W

Last
Production/
. APL# | County | Type Injection
30-045-29157 San Juan O |04-2000
30-045-11472 [San Juan [ |04-1997
30-045-11335 |San Juan (O [09-1994
30-045-11439 [San Juan [0 042000 |
30-045-20111 |San Juan |1 101-1997
30-045-20271 San Juan |O  04-2000
30-045-11372 San Juan [I  |04-1997
30-045-11388 |San Juan |0 [04-2000
30-045-11401 [San Juan 1 |04-1997 |
30-045-11374 |San Juan °O ~ [04-2000
30-045-11478 [San Juan (O 042000
30-045-11477 |San Juan |0 |04- .Nooc
30-045-20709 [San Juan [0 1101999
30-045-12199 [San Juan |G 04-2000
30-045-21669 [San Juan |G 04-2000
30-045-25426 [San Juan |G 04-2000
30-045-20622 {San Juan |0 04-2000
30-045-20627 |San Juan |0 :04-2000
30-045-28520 [San Juan |W  NONE
30-045-11383 ,ﬁmm_m‘uﬁm O 04-2000
30-045-11417 San Juan [I  '04-1997
30-045-11350 [San Juan |0 '04-2000
30-045-20251 |SanJuan [I  04-1997
30-045-20430 |San Juan |O oh Nooo
[30-045-11097 [San Juan [0 '01-1999
30-045-10890 [San Juan [I ;,owsoo
30-045-10953 [San Juan [0 01-1999
30-045-10902 [San Juan |1 109-1999
30-045-25778 [San Juan [0 '01-1999
30-045-10887 [San Juan |1 011999
30-045-10892 |San Juan |1 01-1999
30-045-11109 |San Juan |1 .06-1998
30-045-11061 [San Juan |I  06-1998
30-045-11088 San Juan [T 11-1999
30-045-10380 San Juan |0 10-1999
30-045-10346 |San Juan |0 {10-1999
30-045-10155 mw: ._:m: 0 |12-1999
30-045-10145 'San Juan [0 '12-1999
30-045-24621 ‘San Juan [0 01-2000
30-045-25103 ‘San Juan M 105-1991
30-045-25283 mw: Juan :S AOm._of
30-045-25443 ‘San Juan M '04-1989
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APL # County Type| Injection i Well Name and Number O@ﬂ\—@O@ﬁﬁo« o o ~_ ULSTR FNS | FEW
30-045-22272 |San Juan M [05-1991  NAVAJO 32 #001 | 15346 MOUNTAIN STATES PETROLEUM CORPO-32-27N-19W| 660S | 2150E
30-045-24945 'San Juan M 05-1991  NAVAJO 32 #002 15346 MOUNTAIN STATES PETROLEUM CORPB-3227N-19W| 1050N _1610E
30404521755 SanJuan M 104-1991  NAVAJO 5 #001 ~ | 15346 MOUNTAIN STATES PETROLEUM CORPF-05-26N-19W | 16505 | 1650W
30-045-21816 |San Juan (M |04-1991  [NAVAJO 5 #002 | 15346|MOUNTAIN STATES PETROLEUM CORPL-05-26N-19W | 1980S | 660W
30-045-23004 |San Juan IM  |05-1991  |NAVAJO NATION 20 #001 | 15346 MOUNTAIN STATES PETROLEUM CORBO-20-27N-19W' 1190S | 2510E
30-045-24484 |San Juan 'M  105-1991  |NAVAJO NATION AS#001 | 15346 MOUNTAIN STATES PETROLEUM CORPM-28-27N-19W| 660S | 660W
30-030-05850 |Rio AmibaG ~ 03-2000  |FEDERAL #013 " 15938)NM & OOPERATING CO D-26-25N-02W| [140N = 850W
30-039-22860 [Rio AmribaO  [05-1999  'GAVILAN#001 | 15938)NM & O OPERATING CO  |A-26-25N-02W| 930N | 910E
30-039-05952 [Rio ArribaG  [04-2000  |[HOWARD #001 B 15938 N M & O OPERATING CO C-23-25N-02W| 790N | 1850W
30-039-23231 [Rio ArribaS [05-1999  |RUCKERLAKE#002 | 15938)INM& OOPERATINGCO  [K-24-25N-02W 14508 | 1520W
30-045-21197 [SanJuan |G [05-1999  |LARGO FEDERAL#005 | 188483 PHOENIX HYDROCARBONS OPERATIN(A-13-27N-08W/| 1190N | 820E
30-045-11037 [SanJuan |1 [10-1996  |[NAVAJO U#004 ' 18322|R - J ENTERPRISES _ ~ [P-05-3IN-17W| 660S | 660E
30-045-08529 [SanJuan || 12-1992  NAVAJO#ISI~ 22I54[TASCOL-1229N-19W|1700S ' 900W
30-045-08430 [SanJuan |1 [12-1992  |[NAVAJO#155 | 22154[TASCO |B-13-29N-19W| 330N | 2310E
30-043-20377 Sandoval [I - [06-1982  |TORREON#004 | 23334 TORREONOILCO  ~ [J21-I8N-03W 24905 |2310E
30-043-20387 (Sandoval [ 06-1982 | TORREON #005 23334/ TORREON OIL CO J21-18N-03W | 24905 | 1470E
30-043-20801 [Sandoval 'S 109-1997 #mzcr; 347014 | _ﬁwa?wmz%oom_u LLC " IN-342IN202W] 6608 Tm&%




